
 

REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE - 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

RUTH ELIN AUERBACH (SBN 104191) 
Law Office of Ruth Auerbach 
236 West Portal Ave., #185 
San Francisco, CA 94127 
Telephone: (415) 722-5596 
Facsimile: (415) 349-4555 
e-mail:  Ruth.auerbach.esq@gmail.com 
 
Attorney for KENNETH MATTSON 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
In re 

KS MATTSON PARTNERS, LP, 
 
                                  Debtors.  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: 24-10715 
 
Chapter 11 
 
REQUEST FOR NOTICE 
 
 

 

TO THE DEBTORS, AND TO ALL OTHER PARTIES:  

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that KENNETH MATTSON, requests special notice of all 

papers, pleadings, and other matters on file herein and which may be filed from time to time in 

the above-entitled proceeding, and that they be added to the list of electronic filing recipients as 

follows: 

RUTH ELIN AUERBACH  
(Ruth.auerbach.esq@gmail.com)  
236 West Portal Ave., #185 
San Francisco, CA 94127 
Tel:  (415) 722-5596 
Fax: (415) 349-4555 
 

Dated: September 4, 2025    LAW OFFICE OF RUTH AUERBACH 

       By:_/s/ Ruth Elin Auerbach____ 
       RUTH ELIN AUERBACH 
       Attorney for KENNETH MATTSON 

Case: 24-10715    Doc# 256    Filed: 09/05/25    Entered: 09/05/25 11:35:47    Page 1 of 1

¨5¤{%M9)(     #:«

5910545250908000000000003

Docket #0256  Date Filed: 9/5/2025


