_	Law Office of Ruth Auerbach	
2	236 West Portal Ave., #185	
3	San Francisco, CA 94127 Telephone: (415) 722-5596	
4	Facsimile: (415) 349-4555 e-mail: Ruth.auerbach.esq@gmail.com	
5	Attorney for KENNETH MATTSON	
6		
7	UNITED STATES BA	ANKRUPTCY COURT
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	NORTHERN DISTRI	of or even order
10	In re	Case No.: 24-10715
11	KS MATTSON PARTNERS, LP,	Chapter 11
12	Debtors.	REQUEST FOR NOTICE
13		
14		
15	TO THE DEBTORS, AND TO ALL OTHER PARTIES:	
16	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that KENNETH MATTSON, requests special notice of all	
17	papers, pleadings, and other matters on file herein and which may be filed from time to time in	
18	the above-entitled proceeding, and that they be added to the list of electronic filing recipients as	
19	follows:	
20	RUTH ELIN AUERBACH	
	(Ruth.auerbach.esq@gmail.com) 236 West Portal Ave., #185	
21	San Francisco, CA 94127	
22	Tel: (415) 722-5596 Fax: (415) 349-4555	
23		
24	Dated: September 4, 2025	LAW OFFICE OF RUTH AUERBACH
25		By: _/s/ Ruth Elin Auerbach RUTH ELIN AUERBACH
26		Attorney for KENNETH MATTSON